
 
 

CITY OF PITTSBUR GH 

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE 
CITY-COUN TY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

ED GAINEY 
MAYOR 

 
 

KIMBERLY LUCAS 
DIRECTOR 

May 20, 2024 
 

 
President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 
 
   RE:  Charles Anderson Bridge 

Reimbursement Agreement Amendment 5 
    
 
Dear Members of City Council: 
 
Attached is a proposed Resolution amending Resolution 61 of 2024 which provided for an amended 
Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for the 
Charles Anderson Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Fifty-
Nine Million Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($59,890,000.00) for costs associated with the 
Construction phase of the project, due to this phase being 100% Federally funded.  This resolution 
serves to authorize only the amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements, at a cost not to exceed 
Seven Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($7,100.00), an increase of Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($850.00) from the previously executed agreement for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering 
and Final Design phases of the project. Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service 
agreements.  
 

 
 Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 

 
 
      Kimberly Lucas 
      Director 
 
 
KL/JS/jeo 



Charles Anderson RA Amend Letter 5
Final Audit Report 2024-05-28

Created: 2024-05-21

By: Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAQmzv1tGm-QxTVf7CKZ_u_4MoQLGrmSPd

"Charles Anderson RA Amend Letter 5" History
Document created by Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-05-21 - 1:49:17 PM GMT

Document emailed to Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval
2024-05-21 - 1:49:41 PM GMT

Email viewed by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-05-21 - 1:50:12 PM GMT

Document approved by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
Approval Date: 2024-05-21 - 1:50:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval
2024-05-21 - 1:50:47 PM GMT

Email viewed by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-05-21 - 3:22:49 PM GMT

New document URL requested by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-05-28 - 2:34:48 PM GMT

Email viewed by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-05-28 - 2:35:10 PM GMT

Document approved by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)
Approval Date: 2024-05-28 - 2:35:33 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2024-05-28 - 2:35:36 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-05-28 - 3:44:50 PM GMT



Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-05-28 - 3:46:04 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2024-05-28 - 3:46:04 PM GMT


		2024-05-28T08:46:07-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




